

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. No. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 949 OF 2006

AUTOMOTIVE TYRE MANUFACTURERES ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE DESIGNATED AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permitting service of notice on proforma respondent through publication)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G.Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appellant is not pressing

the application for substituted service filed by the appellant. The appellant has already deposited

process fee for issuing notice through normal process against the respondents. Issue notice under

normal process.

List after four weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj