

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 949 OF 2006

AUTOMOTIVE TYRE MANUFACTURERES ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE DESIGNATED AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 2007,2115 of 2006 and Civil Appeal D.No.....2342/2006

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the records that the appellants have not so far taken

steps to serve notice on the unserved respondents, who are stated to be abroad

through the Ministry of Law and Justice, as provided in Circular dated 17.4.2006.

The appellants shall take fresh steps to send notice to the unserved

respondents through the Ministry of Law and Justice as provided in Circular dated

17.4.2006.

List again on 28.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar